and twenty-five cents ($254,611.25) to make up the deficiency between the sum granted' 
by your Honorable Body for the maintenance of the Department of Parks for the 
Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens and the amount asked for in the Budget for 
1907. 

This Department was allowed by your Honorable Body for the year 1906 the 
sum of seven hundred and seventy thousand dollars ($770,000), of which seven hun-
dred and sixty-eight thousand and eighty-six dollars and fifty-one cents ($768,086.51) 
was expended for park maintenance, leaving a balance on hand of one thousand nine 
hundred and thirteen dollars and forty-nine cents ($1,913.49). 

For the year 5907 the amount allowed is but six hundred and sixty-five thousand 
dollars ($665,000), or one hundred and five thousand dollars ($ioS,000) less than 
granted for 1906, or one hundred and three thousand and eighty-six dollars and fifty- 
one cents ($Io3,o86.51) less than was actually expended during the year. 

The various amounts allowed for 1906 were expended as follows:

[...]

37,600 00 
88,097 61 

The increase of twenty-five thousand eight hundred and twenty-seven dollars and 
thirteen cents ($25,827.13) in supplies is mainly for new rolling stock, sprinklers, etc., 
and road material. 

The increase in the care of street trees, thirty-seven thousand six hundred dollars 
($37,600), should be allowed, as the present force, based on the allowance of twenty 
thousand dollars ($20,000), is utterly insufficient to cope with the numerous demands 
made upon it. 

The increase of eighty-eight thousand and ninety-seven dollars and sixty-one